Varistors Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/04/21
1
LST Varistor Series
SPD Thermally Protected Varistor
Agency Approvals

Peak Surge Current
(8/20 μs, 1 Pulse)
Nominal
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs,
15 Pulses)
Voltage
Protection
Rating
Maximum
Short Circuit
Current Rating
VRMS Imax In VPR SCCR
( V ) ( kA ) ( kA ) ( V ) ( kA )
LST1505VL2NT1 150 50 20 600 200
LST1507VL2NT1 150 75 20 600 200
LST1805VL2NT1 180 50 20 800 200
LST1807VL2NT1 180 75 20 800 200
LST2755VL2NT1 275 50 20 900 200
LST2757VL2NT1 275 75 20 900 200
LST3205VL2NT1 320 50 20 1000 200
LST3207VL2NT1 320 75 20 1000 200
LST3855VL2NT1 385 50 20 1500 200
LST3857VL2NT1 385 75 20 1500 200
LST4205VL2NT1 420 50 20 1500 200
LST4207VL2NT1 420 75 20 1500 200
LST5105VL2NT1 510 50 20 1500 200
LST5107VL2NT1 510 75 20 1500 200
LST5505VL2NT1 550 50 20 1500 200
LST5507VL2NT1 550 75 20 1500 200
LST6905VL2NT1 690 50 20 2000 200
 ■ Normally-open and/or normally-closed switch functions are available for remote indication circuit to identify LST working status
 ■ Switch pins of Common (“C”) and Normally-Open (“NO”) can be connected together for normally-open monitoring circuit
 ■  Switch pins of Common (“C”) and Normally-Closed (“NC”) can be connected together for normally-closed monitoring circuit
 ■  Electrical rating for switch pin: 60 Vdc/0.2 A, or 250 Vac/0.1 A

LST Varistor Series
SPD Thermally Protected Varistor
Part Numbering System
Packaging Method
LST  320  5  V  L1  N   T1  Xxxxx
Product Series
Voltage  Rating
Visual Tabs
V: Visual tabs
E: No tabs
Imax Rating
5: Imax 50 kA
7: Imax 75 kA
Pin Length
L1: 11.9 mm
L2: 5.3 mm
L0: No pin
Switch Pin Options
N: NO, 2 pins
C: NC, 2 pins
S: NO & NC, 3 pins
B: No switch pin
Terminal Length
T1: 15.7 mm with Ø3.8 mm Through Hole
T2: 5.6 mm without Through Hole
T3: 10.0 mm without Through Hole
T4: 10.0 mm with Ø3.8 mm Through Hole
Suffix Code
Customized options
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at https://www.littelfuse.com/legal/disclaimers/product-disclaimer.aspx.
Quantity Other Specs Carton size
24 pcs/tray
Total 72 pcs in three trays One blank tray on the top for protection purpose 370 mm (L) x 370 mm (W) x 100 mm (H)